105 04/00
High-current version
Size 1210 (EIA) or 3225 (IEC)
Rated inductance 1 to 100 µH
Rated current 90 to 650 mA
Construction
■ Ferrite core
■ Laser-welded winding

108 04/00
Characteristics and ordering codes
Further E12 ratings upon request.
1) Intermediate values and closer tolerances upon request.
2) For reel size ∅ 330 mm append code number »8«. Example: B82422-H1102-K108
LR
µH1)
Toler-
ance1)
fL
MHz
Qmin fQ
MHz
IR
mA
Rmax
Ω
fres, min
MHz
Ordering code2)
(∅ 180-mm reel)
1,0 ± 10 %
 K
1 10 7,96 650 0,22 200 B82422-H1102-K100
1,5 1 10 7,96 600 0,27 120 B82422-H1152-K100
2,2 1 10 7,96 560 0,33 85 B82422-H1222-K100
3,3 1 10 7,96 500 0,42 60 B82422-H1332-K100
4,7 1 10 7,96 430 0,48 46 B82422-H1472-K100
6,8 1 10 7,96 380 0,75 38 B82422-H1682-K100
10 1 15 2,52 300 1,20 30 B82422-H1103-K100
15 0,1 15 2,52 260 1,50 26 B82422-H1153-K100
22 0,1 15 2,52 220 2,40 22 B82422-H1223-K100
27 0,1 15 2,52 200 3,00 20 B82422-H1273-K100
33 0,1 15 2,52 180 3,30 17 B82422-H1333-K100
39 0,1 15 2,52 160 4,10 15 B82422-H1393-K100
47 0,1 15 2,52 140 4,70 14 B82422-H1473-K100
68 0,1 15 2,52 110 7,70 9 B82422-H1683-K100
100 0,1 15 2,52 90 11,5 7 B82422-H1104-K100
^
B82422-H****-+100SMT Inductors, SIMID Series
SIMID 1210-H100
109 04/00